
 

  

 

 

 

 

 
Just to let you know what is happening school in the summer term. 

 
 Date Event Extra Info Year  

Tuesday 22nd April School re-opens Breakfast bar opens @ 8.00am Whole school 

Wednesday 23rd April Winning Wednesday Winning team to be announced Rec – Yr.6 pupils 

Friday 25th April Toddler group re-starts 

Friday 25thApril Presentation & Classroom Tour 
Loom Video Uploaded 

Bowerham Youtube Channel Rec 25 new starters 

Monday 28th April St. Thomas’s Assembly Held by Rev Mark – theme is 
Respect 

Yr.1 – Yr.6 pupils 

Monday 5th May May Day Holiday – school closed 

W/c 12th May Yr.6 SATS 

W/c 19th May P.H.S.E.E.Week 

Tuesday 20th May Sports Day Competitive Sports at 
9.00am. We are opening 
the event with our Choral 
Speaking performance – 

this year the children will be 
performing a vocal piece – 

theme to be confirmed.  
Team Sports at 1.30pm 

Refreshments will be 
available to purchase 

Rec – Yr. 6 parents & 
anyone who wishes to 

watch 

Wednesday 21st May Sports Morning 9.15am 
Refreshments will be 
available to purchase 

Nursery parents 

Thursday 22nd   May School closes at normal times for May half term 

Friday 23rd  May Inset Day - School Closed 

W/c 26h May Half-term School Closed 

Monday 2nd June Inset Day - School Closed 

Tuesday 3rd June School re-opens at 8.00am 

Wednesday 4th June Winning Wednesday Team to be confirmed Rec – Yr. 6 

Friday 13th June Summer Fair More details to follow – 
keep an eye out 

Whole school and the 
wider community 

Thursday 19th June Parents France 25 

Information Meeting 

Teams meeting held by a 

member of our staff team to 

inform you all about what 

happens in France.              

They will be able to answer 

any questions you 

may have. 
 

Parents of Yr. 5 

children going to 

France 

Tuesday 24th June Yr. 4, 5 & 6 Aspirations Day Career talks by the different 
sectors in the working world 

Yr. 4, 5 & 6 Children 

Tuesday 1st July Yr. 6 Performance Performances at 1.30pm &  
6.00pm 

Yr. 6 parents & anyone 
who wishes to watch 

Wednesday 2nd  July Yr. 6 Performance Performance at 5.00pm Yr. 6 parents & anyone 
who wishes to watch 

Wednesday 9th July Summer Reports Uploaded to Tapestry & 
Showbie 

Whole school 

Thursday 10th July Learning Journey 
Celebration - Nursery 

 

Learning Journey 
Celebration & Award 
Assembly _ Reception 

Celebration at 9.00am 

 
 

Celebration at 2.30pm 

Nursery parents 

 
 

Reception parents 

Friday 11th July Toddler group finishes for summer 

Friday 11th July KS2 Award Assembly 9.30am at St. Thomas’s 
Church 

Yr.3 - Yr. 5 – parents by 
invite only 

    
      

A BOWERHAM SUMMER 



Friday 11th July KS1 Award Assembly 2.00pm at school Yr.1 & Yr.2 –parents by 

invite only 

W/c 14th July Children move up to new classes 

Monday 14th & Tuesday 

15th July 

Waddecar Trip Overnight stay at campsite 

– more details to follow 

Yr. 6 

Wednesday 16th July Winning Wednesday Team to be confirmed Rec – Yr. 6 

Thursday 17th July Leaver’s Assembly 9.30am at St. Thomas’s 

Church 

Yr. 6 Parents 

 

School closes for summer on Thursday 17th July 

• Year 6 finishes after their Leavers’ Assembly from the peace garden after the assembly 

• Nursery closes @ 11.45am – there will be no lunch club or afternoon session 

• Gates will open at 1.00pm for reception, Yrs. 1 & 2 with all children being collected by 1.15pm at the latest 

• Year 3 finishes @ 1.10pm 

• Year 4 finishes @ 1.15pm 

• Year 5 finishes @ 1.15pm 

The usual After School Club with Suzannah will run from 1.10 - 4.30pm and is bookable directly with her. 

School re-opens on Monday 1st September at 8.00am 


